
1st August 2025

The Villager Bus is a friendly service that runs 
through many North Bedfordshire villages 
going to Milton Keynes, Olney, Rushden 
Lakes, St Ives and Sainsburys in Bedford. All 
Concession Pass holders travel free and 
children travel half price.

Do support your local community bus service 
run and driven by volunteers. 

If you are interested in becoming one of our 
volunteer drivers do phone us for an informal 
chat without any obligation on 07438 870658. 

www.villagerbus.uk 

The Villager Bus is on Facebook.

 Villager Bus (Sharnbrook)

Out Return
Thurleigh, The Close 09:00 13:22 RR
Milton Ernest, Queens Head 09:05 13:17 RR
Radwell Village 09:07 13:15 RR
Felmersham, Sun 09:10 13:13
Carlton, Crossroads 09:18 13:07
Carlton, The Fox 09:20 13:05
Harrold, Centre 09:25 13:00
Lavendon, Cross 09:35 12:50
Olney, Market Place 09:40 12:45
Milton Keynes, Marks & Spencer 09:58
Milton Keynes, The Point 10:00 12:30
Milton Keynes, Marks & Spencer 12:25

VL4 Thurleigh - Harrold - Lavendon - 

2nd Tuesday of each month except Public Holidays
Olney - Milton Keynes

Out Return
Sharnbrook, Fordham Arms/Spice Tree 09:25 13:35
Sharnbrook, Swan with Two Nicks 09:29 13:33
Sharnbrook, Lodge & Loring Rd 09:32 13:29
Odell, The Bell 09:36 13:25
Harrold, Centre 09:43 13:18
Carlton, The Fox, via The Moor 09:50 13:11
Turvey, The Green 09:58 13:03
Newton Blossomville, Old Mill 10:04 12:57
Clifton Reynes, Robin Hood 10:11 12:50 RR
Milton Keynes, Marks & Spencer 10:30
Milton Keynes, The Point 10:33 12:33
Milton Keynes, Marks & Spencer 12:30

VL15 Sharnbrook - Harrold- Turvey - 
Milton Keynes

1st Tuesday of each month except Public Holidays

Out Return
Felmersham, The Sun 08:40 15:57 RR
Sharnbrook, Lodge Rd/Loring Rd 08:50 15:50 RR
Sharnbrook, Opp Nisa Store 08:55 15:47
Sharnbrook, Fordham Arms/Spice Tree 08:57 15:44
Bletsoe, A6 Bus Stop 09:05 15:42 RR
Milton Ernest, A6 Bus Stop 09:07 15:40 RR
Thurleigh, The Close 09:05 15:35 RR
Riseley, High St (Gold St) 09:17 15:23
Riseley, Primary School 09:20 15:20
Swineshead, Church 09:23 15:17
Melchbourne Village 09:29 15:11
Upper Dean, High Street 09:33 15:07
Shelton, Bus Stop 09:37 15:03 RR
Lower Dean, High Street 09:42 14:58
Tilbrook, White Horse 09:45 14:55
Kimbolton, Post Office 09:48 14:52
Stonely, Main Road 09:50 14:50
Gt. Staughton, Snooty Tavern 09:53 14:47
Dillington, Crossroads 09:54 14:46
Perry, Opp Wheatsheaf 09:56 14:44
Brampton, Thrapston Road 10:07 14:33
Huntingdon, Bus Station 10:10 14:30
St Ives, Bus Station 10:25 14:15

VL14 Felmersham - Sharnbrook - Riseley - 
Kimbolton - Huntingdon - St Ives

3rd Monday of each month except Public Holidays

Out Return
Sharnbrook, Lodge Rd/Loring Rd 08:55 13:08
Sharnbrook, Opp Nisa Store 08:58 13:05
Sharnbrook, Fordham Arms/Spice Tree 09:00 13:03
Bletsoe, Opp Church 09:03 13:00
Thurleigh, The Close 09:18 12:55
Riseley, High St (Gold St) 09:30 12:43
Riseley, Primary School 09:33 12:40
Swineshead, Church 09:36 12:37
Upper Dean 09:43 12:30
Melchbourne 09:48 12:25
Yelden, High Street /Spring Lane 09:53 12:20
Newton Bromswold Village 09:57 12:16
Rushden, College Street 10:03 12:10
Rushden, Waitrose/Rushden Lakes 10:12 12:01

Rushden - Waitrose/ Rushden Lakes
VL13 Sharnbrook – Riseley - Melchbourne – 

2nd Monday of each month except Public Holidays

Out Return

Felmersham (The Sun) 09:13 13:36 RR

Pavenham (Weavers Lane) 09:17 13:32 RR

Oakley (High St) 09:23 13:26 RR

Stevington (Cross) 09:30 13:19 RR

Carlton (The Moors/Rectory Close) 09:39 13:10 RR

Harrold (Institute) 09:47 13:02 RR

Odell (The Green) 09:53 12:57 RR

Sharnbrook (Lodge Rd/Loring Rd) 10:00 12:50

Sharnbrook (opp. Nisa Store) 10:04 12:46

Sharnbrook, Fordham Arms/Spice Tree 10:06 12:29

Rushden Central (College St) 10:19 12:31

Rushden Lakes/Waitrose 10:25 12:25

VL16 Felmersham-Stevington-Harrold-

Third Friday of each month except Public Holidays

Sharnbrook-Rushden Lakes 

http://www.villagerbus.uk/


Passengers are strongly advised to book 
their journeys using our website or by 
phone.

www.villagerbus.uk 

Telephone: 07438 870658

Passengers requiring a single return 
journey must pre-book.

Our drivers will, on request, pick up or 
drop off at other points on the route if 
possible.

Where you see RR in the timetable, this 
means Ride on Request. The bus calls 
for passengers on request when booked.

Our bus is available for community 
private hire. Our website has more 
information or e-mail us:

mail@villagerbus.uk

1st August 2025

Out Return
Melchbourne, Village 08:50 13:35 RR
Swineshead, Church 08:55 13:30 RR
Riseley, Primary School 09:00 13:26 RR
Riseley, High St (Gold St) 09:03 13:23 RR
Bletsoe, Church 09:09 13:17 RR
Sharnbrook, Fordham Arms/Spice Tree 09:14 13:12
Sharnbrook, Swan with Two Nicks 09:16 13:10
Sharnbrook, Lodge Rd/Loring Rd 09:18 13:08
Odell, The Bell 09:21 13:05
Harrold, Centre 09:26 13:00
Lavendon, Cross 09:31 12:55
Olney, Market Place 09:36 12:50
Milton Keynes, Marks & Spencer 09:54 12:30
Milton Keynes, The Point 09:56 12:30

VL7 Melchbourne-Riseley-Sharnbrook-

3rd Tuesday of each month except Public Holidays
Olney-Milton Keynes

Out Return
Clapham, Community Centre 09:00 13:35
Oakley, High Street 09:05 13:30
Oakley, Memorial 09:07 13:27
Pavenham, Close Road 09:10 13:23
Pavenham, Weavers Lane 09:13 13:20
Stevington, West End 09:18 13:17
Stevington, Cross 09:20 13:12
Bromham, Grange Lane 09:25 13:10
Bromham, Bedford Rd 09:27 13:05
Turvey, Station Road 09:30 13:03
Turvey, The Green 09:32 13:00
Newton Blossomville, Old Mill 09:38 12:53
Clifton Reynes, Robin Hood 09:45 12:43 RR
Milton Keynes, Marks & Spencer 09:58
Milton Keynes, The Point 10:00 12:30
Milton Keynes, Marks & Spencer 12:25

4th Tuesday of each month except Public Holidays

VL6 Clapham-Oakley-Stevington–
Turvey-Milton Keynes

Out Return

Sharnbrook, Fordham Arms/Spice Tree 09:08 13:04 RR

Sharnbrook, Swan with Two Nicks 09:10 13:02 RR

Sharnbrook (Lodge Rd/Loring Rd) 09:12 13:00 RR

Felmersham (The Sun) 09:15 12:57 RR

Odell (The Bell) 09:20 12:52

Harrold (Institute) 09:24 12:48

Carlton (The Moors/Rectory Close) 09:32 12:40

Stevington(West End) 09:37 12:35 RR

Stevington ((Cross) 09:39 12:33 RR

Bromham (Grange Lane) 09:46 12:26 RR

Bromham (Bedford Rd) 09:49 12:23 RR

Turvey (Station Rd) 09:55 12:17 RR

Turvey (Jack's Lane) 09:57 12:15 RR

Turvey (The Green) 09:58 12:14

Cold Brayfield 10:00 12:12

Lavendon (The Cross) 10:04 12:08

Olney (Sainsbury's) 10:10 12:02

Onley (Market Place) 10:12 12:00

VL5 Sharnbrook-Felmersham-Odell-Harrold-Carlton-

Stevington-Bromham-Turvey-Lavendon-Olney Market 

Route operates every Thursday except Public Holidays

Out Return

Riseley (Primary School) 09:30 12:20

Riseley High Street (Gold St) 09:35 12:15

Thurleigh (The Close) 09:45 12:05 RR

Bletsoe Church 09:55 11:55

Milton Ernest opp Garden Centre 10:00 11:50 RR

Milton Ernest opp Queens Head 10:02 11:48

Clapham Highbury Grove/High St. 10:10 11:40 RR

Sainsbury's 10:20 11:30

VL 12  Riseley/Thurleigh - Milton Ernest - 

Sainsbury's (Bedford Clapham Road)

1st & 3rd Wednesdays of each month except Public Holidays

Out Return

 Sharnbrook Fordham Arms/Spice Tree  09:25 12:35 RR

 Sharnbrook Swan  09:32 12:27 RR

 Sharnbrook  Lodge Rd  09:35 12:25 RR

 Felmersham (The Sun)  09:40 12:20 RR

 Odell The Bell  09:43 12:17 RR

 Harrold Centre  09:48 12:12 RR

 Carlton The Moor/RectoryClose             09:54 12:06 RR

 Pavenham  10:03 11:57 RR

Oakley Memorial 10:10 11:50 RR

Oakley High Street 10:12 11:48 RR

 Clapham Highbury Grove  10:18 11:42 RR

 Sainsburys 10:25 11:35

VL11 Sharnbrook - Odell - Harrold - 

2nd & 4th Wednesday of each month except Public Holidays

Sainsbury's (Bedford, Clapham Rd) 

http://www.villagerbus.uk/
mailto:mail@villagerbus.uk

	Slide 1
	Slide 2

